



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri, Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Ms. Anupama Kr. Advocate for D1-2
Mr. Siddharth Tyagi, Advocate for
D-3 along with D-3

CORAM:
DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.01.2017**

The pleadings are complete. Admission / denial affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2. However, admission / denial of documents has been conducted only in respect of one set of documents filed by the plaintiff on 15.04.2015 while no admission / denial of documents has been conducted in respect of other two sets of documents of the plaintiff. Similarly, defendants 1 and 2 have filed photocopies of documents along with vakalatnama. However, as recorded on previous dates of hearing, no leave of the court has been sought for taking them on record. Learned counsel for the defendants 1 and 2 submits that the said application has already been filed which



has yet not been listed.

Admission / denial affidavit of defendant no.3 is also on record.

All the three defendants have admitted the documents of the plaintiff which are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-7 while defendant no.3 has also admitted 26 other documents of the plaintiff which are accordingly exhibited as Ex.P-8/D-3 to Ex.P-33/D-3. Accordingly, admission / denial stands concluded. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 06, 2017
hk