



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri, Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Ms. Anupama Kr. Advocate for D1-2

CORAM:
DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.01.2017

I A No. 271/2017(under Order VIII Rule 1A CPC by D-1-2)

Heard. Admission/denial of documents has already been concluded. By way of this application, the applicants wish to file additional documents. The application be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 09, 2017
hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 17:06:10