



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Ms. Anupama Kr. Advocate for D1-2
Mr. Siddharth Yadav Advocate for D-3

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.05.2017**

The plaintiff has filed the certified copies of documents.

IA No. 4919/2017(under Order VI Rule 17 CPC by plaintiff)

Defendants 1 and 2 have filed the reply to which the plaintiff has filed the rejoinder. Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed. The pleadings are complete. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2017
hk