



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Karamvir Singh Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Anupama Kumar Advocates for
D-1-2

Mr. Vinod Tyagi Advocate for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **06.11.2017**

The plaintiff has filed admission/denial affidavit and thereby has denied all the documents filed by defendants 1 and 2. Accordingly, admission/denial stands concluded. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 06, 2017

hk