



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arjun Mukherjee & Ms.
Anupama Kr. Advocates for D1-2

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.03.2018**

The plaintiff as well as defendant no.3 has filed the list of witnesses. The plaintiff has also filed affidavit in evidence of witness/PW-1.

IA No. 3537/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)

Application perused.

Learned counsel for the defendants 1 and 2 submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the list of witnesses of the plaintiff is taken on record.



IA No. 3538/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)

Application perused. From the perusal of the prayer, it appears that the application is to be heard by the Hon'ble Court. Accordingly, the application be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 05.04.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2018

hk

At this stage Mr. D.V.Khatri, learned counsel for the plaintiff appears and is apprised of the above order.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2018

hk