



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arjun Mukherjee Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.03.2018**
IA No. 3682/2018(under Section 151 CPC by D-1-2)

Heard. Considering the order dated 14.03.2018 in which one similar application of the plaintiff has been allowed, the present application is also allowed and list of witnesses of the defendant are taken on record.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 16, 2018
hk