



#8

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. D.V. Khatri with Mr. Satyarth,
Advocates

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Arjun Mukherjee and
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Advocates for
D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

27.07.2018

List the matter before the Joint Registrar for recording of cross examination of plaintiff's witnesses on 8th October, 2018. It is directed that the Joint Registrar shall not adjourn the matter at the request of either of the parties, except for rare and compelling reason.

MANMOHAN, J

JULY 27, 2018

rn