



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arjun Mukherjee Advocate for
D-1-2
Mr. Parth Chadha Advocate for D-3

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.10.2018**

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. The witness/PW-1 Mr. Subhash Saluja is present. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that this witness could not be examined today as the original documents which are relied in the present matter is lying with police in a case based on FIR No. 555/15 P.S. Lajpat Nagar with the Magistrate and those documents could not be summoned. He further submits that those original documents are necessary for tendering the affidavit of witness/PW-1 .

The option was given to learned counsel for the plaintiff that



documents may be tendered subject to objections which may be decided at later stage or he can prove these documents by calling the record later. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not exercising the suggestion/option given by this court.

I have gone through the order dated 27.07.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Considering all the circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions in this regard on 15.10.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 08, 2018
hk