



#8

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. D.K. Khatri, Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Arjun Dewan with Ms. Anupam
Kumar, Mr. Arjun Mukherjee,
Advocates for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

15.10.2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he would be shortly filing an application for summoning the original agreement to sell as well as receipt from the concerned Metropolitan Magistrate's court.

Since despite framing of issues on 12th January, 2018, none of the plaintiff's witnesses has appeared before the Joint Registrar for cross examination, list before Joint Registrar on 27th November, 2018 for recording of cross examination of plaintiff's witnesses, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 25,000/- by the plaintiff to Lok Nayak Hospital, New Delhi within two weeks.

MANMOHAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2018

rn