



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Ms.Anupama Kr. Advocate for D1-2

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **31.10.2018**
IA No. 14970/2018(under Order 16 CPC by plaintiff)

Heard.

The application is allowed. Subject to the witnesses named in the application being also named in the list of witnesses, upon plaintiff filing the process fee within three working days from today, summons be issued to the witnesses named in the application, returnable on the date already fixed.

It is stated that diet money be paid on the spot.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 31, 2018
hk