



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
SUBHASH SALUJA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V.Khatri Advocate

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arjun Mukhejeet Advocate for
D-1-2
Mr. Siddharth Tyagi & Mr. Avish
Bhati Advocate for D-3 along with
D-3

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
27.11.2018

%
As per office report, summons issued to the witness/Ahlmad,
CMM, Saket Courts stands served.

The proof towards deposit of cost has not been filed. However,
learned counsel for the plaintiff has produced the receipt towards
deposit of cost which is accepted across the board and is taken on
record.

It is 12: 50 pm and till this time no witness from CMM, Saket
Courts is present. The matter cannot be taken up in the post lunch
session in view of other evidence matter through video conferencing



is fixed for 02:00 pm. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness on applicant filing the process fee within 10 days from today, returnable on 11.02.2019.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2018
hk