

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1101/2015
SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan & Mr. Arjun
Mukherjee, Advocates for D-1 & 2
Mr. Ashok Rajagopalan & Mr. Siddharth
Tyagi, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.02.2019**

Summons sent to the witness i.e., Ahlmad of the court of Id. CMM, Saket District Courts received back 'served'. Witness is absent.

Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to the aforesaid witness without PF, returnable for the next date of hearing. Aforesaid witness be summoned afresh with direction to bring the summoned record on the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **29th April, 2019 at 2:00pm.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At this stage, Ms. Pushpa, Assistant Ahlmad from the court of Sh. Manish Khurana, Id. CMM, Saket District Court has appeared. Heard. On explanation, notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC against the Ahlmad stands discharged. She

has been apprised with the next date of hearing and she is bound down with direction to appear along with summoned record on the next date of hearing.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2019/nk