

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1101/2015
SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv.
versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Mr. Arjun Mukherjee
& Ms. Rhea Goyal, Advocates for D-1 &
2
Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.04.2019

Ahlmad of the court of learned CMM, Saket District Court, Delhi is absent.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that as per telephonic conversation with the Ahlmad of the aforesaid court, the Ahlmad has informed him that due to some confusion, he could not appear and will appear on the next date of hearing alongwith summoned record.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **09th August, 2019.**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he will inform about the next date of hearing to the Ahlmad of court of learned CMM, Saket District Court, Delhi.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2019/nk