

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Rhea Goyal, Adv. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **08.07.2019**

**I.A.No. 6584/2019 under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff to amend the list of witnesses &**

**I.A.No. 6585/2019 under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff for permission to file documents**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 that the defendant no.1 & 2 have filed reply to the aforesaid applications vide diary no. 580340 & 580341 on 06/07/2019. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard. It is further submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 that she will supply copy of the

reply during the course of the day.

Counsel for the defendant no.3 seeks further time for filing reply to the aforesaid applications. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted to the defendant no.3 for the same.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing rejoinder. Heard. Request is allowed. Rejoinder be filed within a week from the date of receiving of copy of reply with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid applications on the date already fixed i.e., **09th August, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 08, 2019*/nk*