

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Khatri & Mr. D.V. Khatri,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Atul Agarwal
& Mr. Rounak Nayak, Advocates for
D-1 & 2
Mr. Vinod Tyagi & Ms. Monika
Tyagi, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.02.2020

PW Mr. Subhash Saluja is present.

Certified copies of some documents already stated to be filed by the plaintiff. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that photocopies of aforesaid certified copies were filed by the plaintiff at initial stage. Copies supplied today.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2 that the plaintiff has not filed the proper documents in terms of the order dated 17/09/2019.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff the plaintiff requires some clarifications/modification in the order dated 17/09/2019 in respect of filing of statement of account.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that in view of the above, the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **11th February, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 07, 2020/nk