

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**
 SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinod Tyagi & Mr. D. Ashok
 Rajagopalan, Advs for D-3

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
 16.03.2020

In reference to Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 and in view of the outbreak of Coronavirus (2019-nCoV), the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for purpose already fixed on **23.04.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 16, 2020/ym