



\$~18&20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2809/2014

BHARAT VERMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR ETC

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Rounal Nayar,
Mr. Anshul Chowdhary and Ms. Arju
Chaudhary, Advocates.
Mr. D.V Khatri, Advocate for D-3

+ CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V Khatri, Advocate.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Rounal Nayar,
Mr. Anshul Chowdhary and Ms. Arju
Chaudhary, Advocates.
Mr. D.V Khatri, Advocate for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff in CS(OS) 2809/2014.
2. Let Court Notice be issued through email to the counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff in CS(OS) 2809/2014. In the event that the email ID of



the counsel is unavailable, Court Notice to be issued through WhatsApp.

3. List on 19th July, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 4, 2022

Sakshi R.