



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

Through:

..... Plaintiff

Mr. D.V. Khatri, Advocate.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

Through:

..... Defendants

Mr. Rohit Sharma and Mr.
Arjun Chaudhary,
Advocates.

Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Advocate
for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

19.07.2022

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved an application for seeking modification of the order dated 11th February, 2020. However, the same has not been listed.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff shall take steps to get the aforesaid application listed.
3. Counsel for the defendant to seek instruction in respect of the modification sought.
4. List on 29th July, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 19, 2022/sr