



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri with Mr. Shaurya
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Arju Chaudhary with Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Advocates for D-1 and 2.
Mr. D. Ashok Rajagopalan, Advocate
for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.07.2022

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in paragraph 10 of the order dated 11th February, 2020, where a reference has been made to the statement of the plaintiff's bank account filed before this Court, there is an error in respect of one of the time periods.
2. The time period referred to from 1st November, 2013 to 31st December, 2016 is erroneous and should read as 1st January, 2013 to 31st December, 2016.
3. Counsels for the defendants does not oppose the same.
4. Accordingly, at the oral request of the counsel for the plaintiff, the aforesaid order is rectified to the extent that the time period referred to in paragraph 10 shall read as "1st January, 2013 to 31st December, 2016" in place of "1st November, 2013 to 31st December, 2016".



5. List before the Joint Registrar on 18th August, 2022, for fixing dates of recording of evidence.

JULY 29, 2022
at

AMIT BANSAL, J.