



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv. (Mobile
No.9312430140)

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma & Mr. Ashok
Kumar, Advs. for D-1 & 2 (appeared
through VC) (Mobile No.9958035522
& 7073632129)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

27.09.2022

%

1. Vide order dated 29/07/2022, the Hon'ble Court directed that the dates for recording of evidence be fixed. In the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff, there is a mention of 12 witnesses. Considering the availability of learned counsels for the parties, the matter shall be taken up for recording of evidence of plaintiff on 24th, 25th & 27th January, 2023.

**SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any