



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv. (Mobile
No.9312430140)

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv. for D-1
& 2

Mr. Ashok Rajagopala, Proxy
Adv. for Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv.
for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
25.01.2023

%

PW-1 is present.

Learned proxy counsel for defendant no.2 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in a Part Heard matter before the Hon'ble Court. Adjournment not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. **27th January, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 25, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any