



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Khatri, Mr. D.V. Khatri
& Mr. Harshad Gupta, Advs.
(Mobile No.9312430140)

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Mr. Ashok
Kumar & Mr. Nikhil Purohit,
Advs. for D-1 & 2 with D-1 in
person.
D-3 in person (Mobile
No.9811209647)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.03.2023

%

1. PW-1 is partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **08th May, 2023.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 11:30am

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 11:35am

Time of conclusion of evidence: 1:00pm

Time of conclusion of proceedings: 1:05pm

Number of pages of evidence recorded: 7

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 4, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)