



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Khatri & Mr. D.v.
Khatri, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil
Purohit & Mr. Jatin Lalwani,
Advs. for D1 & 2
Mr. Vinod Tyagi & Ms. Jagriti
Kedia, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
05.10.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1 by learned counsel for defendant no.3.
2. PW-1 is cross-examined and discharged.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file evidence by way of affidavit of the remaining witnesses. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.
4. Re-notify the matter for RPE **13th January, 2025 at 12:30pm.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:

12:30pm



Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 12:37pm
Time of conclusion of evidence: 1:08pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings: 1:20pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded: 2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 5, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any