



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Khatri & Mr. D.v.
Khatri, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil
Purohit, Mr. Jatin Lalwani & Mr.
Ajay Rawat, Advs. for D1 & 2
with D-1 in person
Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer has been provided by the establishment.**

1. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Naveen Kumar filed by the plaintiff is on record.
2. It is not possible to record cross-examination of D3W1 today as regular steno is on leave and also there is some technical problem in the computer. In view of the above, matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for RPE **28th March, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 4, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)