



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Mr. S.S. Khatri
& Mr. Harshad Gupta, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Jatin
Lalwani & Mr. Nikhil Purohit,
Advs. For D-1 & 2
Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Adv. For D-3
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for RPE.
2. At this stage, evidence of a witness in CS(OS) 2179/2015 is being recorded. Learned counsels for the parties jointly request for an adjournment.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-3 on **26th February, 2026 at 2:30pm.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2026/nk