



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri, Mr. S.S. Khatri
& Ms. Anchal Tiwari, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Jatin
Lalwani & Mr. Nikhil Purohit,
Advs. For D-1 & 2
Mr. Siddharth Tyagi, Adv. For
D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. PW-3 is cross-examined and discharged.
2. No other witness is present or summoned.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application for summoning of the witness.
4. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **22nd April, 2026**.

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:55pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	3:00pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:35pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:40pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	3

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/nk