



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D V Khatri and Mr.
Harshad Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma , Mr.
Jatin Lalwani & Mr.
Nikhil Purohit, Advocates
for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

IA No. 7060/2026 (Application under Section 151 CPC)

1. The matter is listed before this Court on 22.04.2026. The matter is taken up on the filing of the present IA.
2. Notice is issued. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the defendants, and formal issuance is waived. Learned counsel for the defendants submit that there is no objection to the captioned IA.
3. In view of the submissions made and the no objection given, the captioned IA is allowed. Let the witness be summoned as prayed for, on taking steps within one week.
4. List for Plaintiff's Evidence on the date already fixed, i.e., 22.04.2026.

**SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2026/da