



\$~23

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S. Khatri & Mr. D.V.
Khatri, Advs.

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. for D-1
& 2
Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.f or D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Summoned witness PW-4 is examined and partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4:10pm. Diet money of Rs.2,000/- is paid to the witness.
2. PW-4 is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.
3. List for further cross-examination of PW-4 on **15.07.2027 at 2:30pm.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:35pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	2:40pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	4:10pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	4:15pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	3

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2026/nk