



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1101/2015**

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-4.
2. List for further cross-examination of PW-4 on **31.07.2026.**

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2026/nk