



\$~21

*

#

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011978422015

CS(OS) 1101/2015

SUBHASH SALUJA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.V. Khatri & Mr. Harshad
Gupta, Advs. with plaintiff in
person

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil
Purohit & Mr. Jatin Lalwani,
Advs. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-4.
2. PW-4 has joined the court proceedings through video conference and seeks adjournment on the ground that he is unable to appear today for his cross-examination. Heard. In view of the request, matter stands adjourned.
3. PW-4 Mr. S.C. Gupta is bound down with direction to appear on the next date of hearing for cross-examination of PW-4 on **31.08.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/nk